## 505990871 03/30/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6037580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FMAD ENGINEERING GK	02/26/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FMAD ENGINEERING KABUSHIKI GAISHA	
Street Address:	TAISEIKOKI BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR, SHIBUYA-KU, HIROO 5-4-12	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10423358

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3129130001

**Email:** psgdocket@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-437	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL S. BORELLA	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael S. Borella/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=17-437\_assignment\_registry#page1.tif source=17-437\_assignment\_registry#page2.tif

PATENT 505990871 REEL: 052262 FRAME: 0443

# Certificate of full registry records 原伊拿印查哥哥明書

束京都然各区从尾五,日本各主之号人成<mark>瓣</mark>物上加入附 エファトエンジニアリング構成会社

Company registr		
新写 Company name	テフィトエン ニアリッグ株人会社 fmad engineering kabushiki gaisha	
# ## Headquarters _	4年前後6区86-1-8-3下00第1と、8 他 Tokyo, Shibuya-ku, Shibuya 1-8-3 TOC 8th	Floor
address	東京都内の区本第五十日4番12号大阪 <b>和</b> 歌出 <sup>4 年報</sup> Tokyo, Shibuya-ku, Hiroo 5-4-12 Taiselkoki Building 4th Floor	4句 2年 1月26月8年 26th January 2020 Changed 4句 2年 2月 6日初8 6th Pebruary 2020 Registered
Vethod of public notil	官器に提供してする。 To be notified through official gazettes	
Section 2000 File Date of Incorporation	平成19年1月10日 10th January, 2007	
Business domain	フートラー・カバス・トラーマの資金 Software/hardware development 2 会議所記等による資金資料 Asset management with financial products 3 同心型に対象するこので変数 Any other business incidental or relating to the businesses referred to in any of the foregoing ite	
Per i 可能の対象数 Total number of autho		
Act (Sign ) (2) The Cool number and class	政府 (1915年 1915年) Total number of issued share One 1919年 hundred shares(100 shares) s of issued share	
© 5 0 / % Paid in capital	金237万!820円 ~20K USD	
rt (1989) (1985) Providence Sating to t	Must be approved by a ge ansfer restriction of shares	SO ASSECT (act from 2/2) neral meeting of shareholders
CRICIDIT C & F Dens reporting directors	Figure 7 12 7 Director Aaron Foo	
	東京都江東区豊地 (日3番) - 7(9年) <b>Toky</b> ( 代表取締役 - 7 - ロ ン ・ 7	s Koto-ku,Toyosu 1-3-2-709 Managing Director - Aaron Poo
の3030級に関する 料項 tems related to egistration records	台和2年1月22日(mad engineer 設立 Reorganized finad engineering godo galaha ana established on 22nd January, 2020	

数理基分 ア181729

PATENT

REEL: 052262 FRAME: 0444

表示部分的区域图片下语:第112号共和国现代从4图 エフマドエンジニアリング様式会社

Tokyo, Shibuya-ku, Shibuya 1-8-3 TOC 8th Floor fmad engineering kabushiki gaisha



Reason: I am approving this document with my legally binding signature Location; Imad engineering gk Date: 2020-03-27 17:43-47

Aaro Signtative signed by Aaron Footh On-Treat engineering ON-- Aaron Footh Searon Footh Searon

signed by translator Katsu Tokumasu

これは自己物に足過されている関節されていない事項の全部であることを展開 1. 在響腦である。

40 24 22130

Certificate based 13rd February, 2020



**PATENT** REEL: 052262 FRAME: 0445

**RECORDED: 03/30/2020**